Cautionnement provisoire
Chaque soumisstonnaiie doit joindre à ses pièces admin^tratives, une caudon desoumission établie par une banque de
premier ordre agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12du DAO,d'un montant
de 1 300 000 (Un Million Trois Cent Mille) Francs CFA et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date
originale de validité des offres.

Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Oi£ces
dosSicr peur être consulté aux heures ouvrables dans les services du secrétariat général de la Préfecture de Kousseri

[...]

9. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peur être obtenu au Secrétariat Particulier du Préfet du Logcine et Chati surprésentation d'une quittance
îittestunt le versement a U Recette des ûnances de KOUSSERI d'une somme non remboursable de 75 000

(Soixante Quinze Mille) francs CFA, payable à laRecette des finances de KOUSSERI

10. Remise des offres

Chaque olfre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06)
copies marquées comme telles, devra parvenir dans les services du secrétariat particulier dela Préfectiuc de

[...]

The maximum éxecution deadline provided for by the Project Owner or Delegated Project Owner for
the éxecution of the works subject of this tender shall be Fout (04) months.

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost ofthe opération foilowing prier studies stands is Sîxty Five Millions (65 000 000)
cfa Francs.

5. Participation and origin
Participation in this invitation to tender is open to companies of Cameroonian Nationality which
possess the required légal, financtal and technical abilities.

7. Financing
Works which form rhe subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by the Public Investment

[...]

Budget Head n'' 57 32139 05 451310 523112 811

8. Provisional bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first rate-bank
approved by the Ministry xn charge of Finance featuring on the Ust in document

8

12 of the tender file of an amount of One Million and three Hundred Thousand (1 300 000)
thousand CFAF and valid for diixty (30) days beyond the original date of the validity of the offers.

9. Consultation of tender file

The file may be consulred duriitg working bouts at the contract award service of the Général
Secretary of Kousscri Préfecture as soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of tender ûle
The file may be obtaii\cd from tiie service of the Général Secretary of Kousseti Préfecture at the
contract award service as soon as this notice is published against payment of a non refundable sum. of
Seventy five thousand (75 000) CFA francs to be paid at the treasuryof KOUSSERI finance.

11. Submission of offers

Each offer drafted in EngUsh or Ftencli in seven (7) copies including the original and six (6) copies
marked as sucli, should reach the service of the Général Secretary of KOUSSERI PREFECTURE npt